

SC 320/2022  
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KUMAR  
FIR No 1038 /2015

18.07.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
All accused in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh.  
Nadeem Abbasi.

Matter was listed for hearing arguments on point of charge. However, notice issued to concerned IO received back with endorsement that he is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in *FIR No. 182/2016, PS Mundka, case titled as Vikas Sangwan Vs. State.*

Accordingly, re-list the matter for **arguments on point of charge** on **07.11.2022..**

Let **fresh notice be issued to concerned IO** to remain present on the next date of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 18.07.2022