

SC 320/2022  
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KUMAR  
FIR No 1038 /2015  
PS AMAR COLONY  
07.11.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused on court bail alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh.  
Naeem Abbasi.  
IO/Inspector Sachin Kumar, PS Amar Colony.

On the previous date of hearing IO was directed to supply the legible copies of charge sheet including those statements of u/s 164 Cr.PC. However, Inspector Sachin Kumar has still not supplied the aforesaid items to Ld. Counsel for accused.

**IO is directed to supply legible copies of charge sheet including those statements of u/s 164 Cr.PC, within 3 weeks from** today. IO is at liberty to take the copies from Court file.

Re-list for **arguments on point of charge** on **21.02.2023**.

**Ld. Counsel for accused persons shall file the written submission, if any, at least one week prior** to the next date of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 07.11.2022