

SC 320/2022
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KUMAR
FIR No 1038 /2015
PS AMAR COLONY
20.11.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh.
Nadeem Abbasi
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, ACP Kalka Ji alongwith
IO/SI Pradeep Sharma in person.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on point of charge.

Pursuant to order dated 21.08.2023, ACP Sh Pradeep Kumar Kalka Ji and SI Pradeep Sharma have entered appearance and have apprised the court that the supplementary chargesheet is ready and they would be filing the same before the next date of hearing.

Under these circumstances, re-list for **filing of same** as well as for **hearing arguments on point of charge** on **26.03.2024**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 20.11.2023