

SC 320/2022
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KUMAR
FIR No. 1038/2015
PS- (Amar Colony)

24.02.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nadeem Abbasi, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons namely Rajender Kumar, Faisal Hussain
Khan, S. K. Chatterjee and Riyaz Khan.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma and Sh. Vatsal Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Joginder
Kumar, Atul Seth, Bhupender Singh and Anurag.
IO/SI Himanshu Kumar Dubey, No. D-3598.
All accused persons on court bail in person.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point
of charge.

IO/SI Himanshu Kumar Dubey on behalf of SHO,
PS Amar Colony has submitted the report. As per the report,
employers were not found at the addresses given by them during
the investigation and further, documents have also not been
provided by the SDM Office, Lajpat Nagar in reply of the letter
sent to them as records were very old. It has been reported that
the children and their employers could not be traced out due to
insufficient information.

Report perused.

Further, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submitted that
further, no supplementary chargesheet is to be filed in this case
and therefore, charges may be framed against accused persons.

In view of the same, I heard part arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up for **further arguments** on **12.03.2025**.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submitted that that they wish to make applications on behalf of accused persons for seeking their discharge from the case.

Heard. Allowed.

Let the same, if any, be filed with an advance copy to the State/Ld. Addl. PP, on or before the next date of hearing.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /24.02.2025