

SC 320/2022
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KUMAR
FIR No. 1038/2015
PS- (Amar Colony)

09.09.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all
accused persons.
Accused persons S. K. Chatterjee and Faisal Hussain
Khan appeared through VC.
All other accused persons are on court bail.

At request of Ld. Counsel, put up the matter again
for **further arguments, if any/order on the point of charge** on
10.10.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.09.2025