

**39 SC 320/2022 STATE Vs. RAJENDER KUMAR
FIR NO. 1038/2015 (Amar Colony)**

11.05.2026

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma and Sh. Vatsal Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for all the accused persons alongwith all the accused
persons.

At request, put up again for on **01.06.2026**.

(Honey)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /11.05.2026