

13 SC 320/2022
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KUMAR
FIR No. 1038/2015
PS Amar Colony

01.06.2026

Matter has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Syed Ubed Mansoor, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Faisal, Atul Seth, S. K. Chatterjee, Riyaz Khan,
Joginder Kumar, Anurag Dua and Bhupender Singh are
present on bail.
Accused Rajender is absent.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms.
Yashita Gulliya, Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

Matter is fixed for Order on the point of charge. However an exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Rajender through his Counsel. In view of the facts stated in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

Let IO/ SI Sachin Lohia be summoned returnable for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on Order on point of charge on 02.07.2026.

(Geetanjali)
Addl. Session Judge (FTC)-03
South East District, Saket Courts
01.06.2026